management, Stormwater Management, as well as links to Radon regulations, etc.  The 
website also provides a staff directory/phone numbers for citizens/contractors that 
require further education/information. 

 In the month of July, staff met with over four hundred and thirteen (413) contractors 
and property owners, both in the field and in the office.  Staff also performed Thirty one 
(31) code compliance inspections.   (Total of 444 inspections)  The total number of 
inspections does not include the number of walk in customers or phone calls received

[...]

 On June 8th a people counter was installed at the entrance to the customer counter. This 
counter collects data showing the number of walk in customers to all of the 
departments in our area.  Please see the attached reports for hour by hour data for one 
way traffic.  For the month of July there have been six hundred and seventy two (672) 
walk in customers. 

2. Application review and permit issuance is timely2.  
 Inspections vary from projects to complaints.  Various inspections include footings, 

foundation walls, foundation backfill, framing, insulation, rough electrical, electrical